Product brief
Double DPAK (DDPAK) package
Innovative top-side cooled SMD solution for high power applications
Infineon Technologies introduces the first top-side cooled surface mount device (SMD)
package addressing high power SMPS applications such as PC power, solar, server and
telecom. The benefits of the already existing high voltage technologies 600 V CoolMOS™ G7
superjunction (SJ) MOSFET and CoolSiC™ Schottky diode 650 V G6 are combined with the
innovative concept of top-side cooling, providing a system solution for high current hard

and/or prices, please contact your nearest Infineon Technologies
office (www.infineon.com).
Warnings
Due to technical requirements, our products may contain
dangerous substances. For information on the types in question,
please contact your nearest Infineon Technologies office.
Except as otherwise explicitly approved by us in a written
document signed by authorized representatives of Infineon
Technologies, our products may not be used in any life-
endangering applications, including but not limited to medical,
nuclear, military, life-critical or any other applications where a
failure of the product or any consequences of the use thereof
can result in personal injury.
RDS(on) max. [mΩ] CoolMOS™ G7 SJ MOSFET IF [A] CoolSiC™ Schottky diode G6
Sales product name Orderable part number (OPN) Sales product name Orderable part number (OPN)
190 IPDD60R190G7 IPDD60R190G7XTMA1 4 IDDD04G65C6 IDDD04G65C6XTMA1
150 IPDD60R150G7 IPDD60R150G7XTMA1 6 IDDD06G65C6 IDDD06G65C6XTMA1
125 IPDD60R125G7 IPDD60R125G7XTMA1 8 IDDD08G65C6 IDDD08G65C6XTMA1
102 IPDD60R102G7 IPDD60R102G7XTMA1 10 IDDD10G65C6 IDDD10G65C6XTMA1
80 IPDD60R080G7 IPDD60R080G7XTMA1 12 IDDD12G65C6 IDDD12G65C6XTMA1
50 IPDD60R050G7  IPDD60R050G7XTMA1 16 IDDD16G65C6 IDDD16G65C6XTMA1
20 IDDD20G65C6 IDDD20G65C6XTMA1
(bottom of package)
Drain
Source